29
HOW TO ORDER
SMPS Capacitors (SK Style)
Commercial Radial Range
SK 01 3 E 125 Z A A *
C0G Capacitance Range (µF) X7R Capacitance Range (µF)
Style
25 50 100 200 500
WVDC WVDC WVDC WVDC WVDC
min./max. min./max. min./max. min./max. min./max.
SK01 .001/0.015 .001/0.012 .001/0.010 .0010/0.0056 .0010/0.0018
SK03/SK53 .01/0.056 .01/0.047 .01/0.039 .001/0.022 .001/0.0068
SK04/SK54 .01/0.12 .01/0.10 .01/0.082 .01/0.047 .001/0.015
SK05/SK55 .01/0.18 .01/0.15 .01/0.12 .01/0.068 .001/0.022
SK06 .10/0.56 .01/0.47 .01/0.39 .01/0.22 .01/0.068
SK07 .10/0.68 .01/0.56 .01/0.47 .01/0.27 .01/0.082
SK08 .82/1.20 .68/1.10 .56/0.82 .33/0.47 .10/0.15
SK09 .10/0.27 .01/0.22 .01/0.18 .01/0.10 .001/0.039
SK10 .10/0.68 .01/0.56 .01/0.47 .01/0.27 .01/0.082
Style
25 50 100 200 500
WVDC WVDC WVDC WVDC WVDC
min./max. min./max. min./max. min./max. min./max.
SK01 .01/0.39 .01/0.33 .01/0.27 .01/0.12 .001/0.033
SK03/SK53 .10/2.2 .10/1.8 .01/1.5 .01/0.56 .01/0.18
SK04/SK54 .10/4.7 .10/3.3 .10/2.7 .01/1.0 .01/0.33
SK05/SK55 .10/6.8 .10/5.6 .10/3.9 .10/1.8 .01/0.56
SK06 1.0/15 1.0/10 .10/5.6 .10/3.9 .10/1.2
SK07 1.0/18 1.0/14 1.0/8.2 .10/4.7 .10/1.8
SK08 22/33 15/22 10/15 5.6/8.2 2.2/3.3
SK09 .10/8.2 .10/5.6 .10/3.3 .10/2.2 .10/1.0
SK10 1.0/18 1.0/12 .10/6.8 .10/4.7 .10/1.5
Z5U Capacitance Range (µF)
Style 25 WVDC 50 WVDC 100 WVDC 200 WVDC
min./max. min./max. min./max. min./max.
SK01 .10/1.2 .10/0.82 .10/0.47 .10/0.33
SK03/SK53 .10/5.6 .10/3.30 .10/2.20 .10/1.50
SK04/SK54 1.0/10.0 1.0/8.20 .10/4.70 .10/3.30
SK05/SK55 1.0/18.0 1.0/10.00 1.0/6.80 .10/4.70
SK06 1.0/47.0 1.0/39.00 1.0/22.00 1.0/15.00
SK07 1.0/68.0 1.0/47.00 1.0/27.00 1.0/18.00
SK08 82/120.0 56/100.00 33/47.00 22/33.00
SK09 1.0/27.0 1.0/18.00 1.0/10.00 1.0/6.80
SK10 1.0/56.0 1.0/39.00 1.0/22.00 1.0/18.00
Style Size
See chart
below
Voltage
25V = 3
50V = 5
100V = 1
200V = 2
500V = 7
Temperature
Coefficient
Z5U = E
X7R = C
C0G = A
Capacitance
Code
(2 significant
digits + no.
of zeros)
22 nF = 223
220 nF = 224
1 µF = 105
100 µF = 107
Capacitance
Tolerance
C0G: J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%